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What would you say are the three most important issues facing Australia?

BASE: representative sample of ¢.1,000 Australian adults age 18+ each month.
Surveys are conducted online using the I-view Online Omnibus (www.iview.com.au/omnibus.aspx)
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“The essence of strategy is choosing what not to do”. That's a
quote from Michael Porter — a preeminent authority on strategic
implementation. While governments want to deliver-deliver-deliver,
recent history (think Rudd circa 2008) has shown us that it is in
their best interest to do a /ot well, than do everything because,
inevitably, history will refer to everything as being too much.

The top issues facing Australia have not changed very much in
two years of Coalition government. Specifically, ‘The Economy’
has been number one on 18 of 22 possible occasions.

To put this into context, ‘The Economy’ was never the number
one issue facing Australia under Gillard or Rudd. It averaged
around number five. ‘Healthcare’ and, for a time, ‘Cost of Living’
topped that chart.

The paradigm shift to matters economic occurred the day the
locks were changed at The Lodge and expectations were high.

In September 2013, 41% of Australians told us that the Coalition
was most capable of managing Australia’s economy. One out of
every four (24%) selected the ALP and 16% did not know.

By June 2014 — and just one month after their first budget —
Australians’ confidence in the Coalition to manage our economy
had eroded substantially, with 30% of us selecting Abbott and
Co as most capable compared to 29% percent for the ALP.

At that time, one out-of-five Australians (22%) did not know.
Australians were concerned that the Coalition changed too
much, too quickly and that the changes were not equitable.

As the saying goes, what goes up must come down but, equally,
what goes down must also come up. And up it has come.

In June 2015 Australians’ confidence in the Coalition is back to
levels observed around election time.

While renaissance might be too strong, perhaps premature or
perhaps false, the wind is certainly at the Coalition’s back this
winter regarding economic management. And perhaps this ||
government has found the right mix of what to do and what not

to do as we head towards an election in 2016.
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2013 2014 2015

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

The Economy | 22% | 22% | 24% | 24% | 31% | 26% | 29% | 32% | 31% | 26% | 38% | 40% | 39% | 37% | 41% | 41% | 52% | 44% | 44% | 35% | 43% | 40% | 43% | 51% | 48% | 48% | 44% | 50% | 44% | 46%

Healthcare 45% | 44% | 44% | 43% | 36% | 43% | 39% | 38% | 40% | 42% | 36% | 35% | 37% | 35% | 36% | 38% | 44% | 45% | 43% | 43% | 39% | 36% | 37% | 35% | 42% | 41% | 36% | 33% | 34% | 33%

Unemployment | 20% | 20% 19% | 19% 18% 19% | 24% | 24% | 21% | 20% | 22% | 20% | 20% | 24% | 26% | 27% | 26% | 27% | 25% | 33% | 29% | 25% | 25% | 29% | 29% | 31% | 30% | 27% | 28% | 24%

Crime 32% | 31% | 28% | 30% | 27% | 30% | 30% | 25% | 26% | 31% | 38% | 27% | 35% | 32% | 29% | 29% | 21% 17% | 21% | 25% | 21% | 20% | 21% 17% | 21% | 23% | 20% | 20% | 20% | 23%

Cost of Living | 31% | 35% | 33% | 30% | 36% | 33% | 34% | 33% | 33% | 34% | 24% | 24% | 26% | 23% | 27% | 26% | 28% | 29% | 28% | 24% | 23% | 22% | 21% | 25% | 20% | 21% | 23% | 24% | 23% | 20%

Immigration 24% 19% | 22% | 24% | 24% | 29% | 24% | 23% | 21% 18% | 26% | 24% | 24% | 23% | 23% | 22% 18% 16% | 20% | 19% 19% | 22% | 20% 16% 18% 16% | 16% 18% 19% 19%

Education 16% | 19% | 21% | 20% | 19% | 17% | 18% | 18% | 20% | 21% | 18% | 23% | 17% | 19% | 18% | 19% | 21% | 23% | 22% | 19% | 21% | 18% | 20% | 22% | 17% | 20% | 18% | 17% | 17% | 19%
Housing 19% | 16% | 18% | 17% | 17% | 16% | 17% | 17% | 18% | 19% | 17% | 19% | 16% | 17% | 15% | 16% | 14% | 14% | 15% | 13% | 14% | 15% | 15% | 17% | 16% | 15% | 18% | 16% | 18% | 19%
Defence 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 10% | 15% | 23% | 17% | 10% | 21% | 18% | 17% | 12% | 14% | 18%

Drug Abuse 13% 13% 1% 12% 1% 12% 1% 10% | 10% 1% 16% | 15% | 21% 18% 18% | 14% 10% 9% 1% 12% 13% 9% 1% 10% 10% 12% | 14% | 14% 14% 17%

Poverty 1% 9% 1% 12% | 12% 10% 1% 10% 1% 10% 10% 1% 8% 12% 9% 1% 13% 16% 15% | 17% 12% 14% 13% | 14% 12% 10% | 12% | 13% 14% 13%

Taxation 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 14% | 1% 9% 7% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 7% 9% 14% | 13% 8%

Environment 13% 13% 14% | 13% 12% 10% | 12% | 12% 12% 15% | 10% 10% 9% 13% 1% 1% 8% 10% 9% 8% 7% 10% | 10% 12% 9% 9% 9% 9% 1% 8%

Transport 1% 9% 10% | 12% 1% 10% 7% 8% 1% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7%
Population 7% 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 7%
Racism 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 9% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 10% 7% 13% 9% 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7%

Personal Debt | 8% M% | 12% | 10% | 1% | 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 6% 8% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 4% 5%

Petrol Prices 9% 13% | 13% | 10% 8% 9% 12% | 14% | 13% | 13% 8% 8% 1% 8% 1% 9% 8% 8% 8% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3%

Indigenous

Issues 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2%

At lpsos Social Research Institute we invest time and resources to help us better understand general society. We do this to ensure that when we conduct a
specific research project we have grounding as to how the findings of that project fit in within the broader context.
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